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Gene Altiere 
2030 Vermilion Road
Duluth, MN 55803
etaltiere@gmail.com
218-428-2883

Wanda Altiere
wdaltiere@gmail.com
218-428-3983

Steve Benson    
2312 Apple Ridge Road
Duluth, MN 55811
218-590-8775 

Deanna Benson
218-348-2710

Brandon Benzer            
1921 Hartley Road
Duluth, MN 55803
brandon.benzer@gmail.com
763-227-0652

Shannon Benzer
shannon.szarke@gmail.com
612-210-3959
Children: Finley and Chet

William Berndt   
21387 640th Lane
Jacobson, MN 55752
wlberndt@frontier.com
218-343-8367

Louanne Berndt
wlberndt@frontier.com 
218-343-8367

Dawn Bickel    
2501 West 11th Street
Duluth, MN 55806
218-726-0835

Brad Bird    
2634 Center Line Road
Duluth, MN 55804
birdbiz2021@gmail.com
218-310-8077

Dawn Bird
birdhouse101993@gmail.com
218-525-2408
Children: Ellen, Wyatt, and Sam

Ellen Bird    
egbird2000@gmail.com
218-409-5423
Sam Bird
smbird07@gmail.com
218-481-4365

Wyatt Bird   
whbird655@icloud.com
218-481-5772

Hannah Black           
Maple Grove Road Apt. 115
Duluth, MN, 55811
hblack867@gmail.com
507-766-9220

Erik Blair    
3971 Sterling Pond Place
Hermantown, MN, 55811 
erik1014@msn.com
218-428-9369

Gina Blair
gina.k.blair@gmail.com
218-590-9595
Children: Audrine, Harper, and Everly

Ryan Bogart    
5635 Beaver Lake Road
Saginaw, MN 55779
theryanbogart@gmail.com
715-969-6009
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Christina Bogart
christina.bogart@gmail.com
763-438-6547
Children: Brock, Virginia, Tenley, and Ezra

Matthew Bolf    
5906 Castle Road
Duluth, MN 55803
mwbolf@q.com
218-721-4210

Donna Bolf
mwbolf@q.com
218-721-4210

Steve Buboltz    
4855 Terrace Circle
Hermantown, MN 55811
srbhawkfan@aol.com
218-341-0491

Jan Buboltz
janbuboltz@aol.com
218-310-2580

Amber Castillo (Paul)  
4712 Crosley Avenue
Duluth, MN 55804
amber.marshall007@gmail.com
832-630-3501
Children: Benjamin and Brie

Dr. Andrew Chiu   
540 Marshall Street
Duluth, MN 55805
andrewchiu218@gmail.com
218-591-3919

Karen Chiu
kchiu@chartermi.net
218-591-0433

Marilyn Dammann   
501 N. 77th Avenue W.
Duluth, MN 55808
mdammann@hotmail.com
218-206-5885

Pastor Tim Denney   
820 Maple Grove Road
Duluth, MN 55811
timsdenney@gmail.com
517-392-8494

Dawn Denney
dawndenney16@gmail.com
231-580-1528

Connor Dillahunty   
1743 Scarborough Drive
Unit 2D
Bellevue, NE 68123
cdarmyboy@gmail.com
719-502-5472

Richard Dille    
5913 Olney Street
Duluth, MN 55807
monrich6@aol.com
218-349-3710

Robert Doblar  
1930 Gearhart Street
Duluth, MN 55811
robertdoblar@gmail.com
218-213-3687

Shawnna Doblar
shawnna.r33@gmail.com
507-351-0160
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Dr. Robert Donley   
596 W. Wabasha Street
Duluth, MN 55803
rfdonley@charter.net
218-728-1799

Elizabeth (Liz) Donley
beauphear@aol.com
218-390-3011

Jesse Dunsmoor   
3980 Willow Place
Hermantown, MN 55811
kjdunsmoor@gmail.com
218-730-7052

Kely Dunsmoor
kjdunsmoor@gmail.com
218-750-0225
Children: Eli, Emery, and Aram

Bill Dunsmoor               
3980 Willow Place
Duluth, MN 55811
bldunsmoor@gmail.com
715-479-3187

Lisa Dunsmoor
bldunsmoor@gmail.com
715-891-7180

Steven Eliason          
9041 Hwy 2
Brookston, MN 55711
eliasonst@juno.com
919-637-8325

Ashley Erickson       
5437 N. Cloquet Road
Duluth, MN 55810
ashlerickson17@gmail.com
218-428-1107

Elizabeth Erickson
5437 N. Cloquet Road
Duluth, MN 55810           
elerickson10@gmail.com
218-428-7613

Pat Fleming            
3004 N 52ND Avenue East
Duluth, MN 55804
pf leminghtc@gmail.com
507-358-0167

Lorene Fleming        
lorenef 78@gmail.com
507-358-8987 

Jack Foster III        
1301 Carlton Avenue
Cloquet, MN 55720
jbfoster919@yahoo.com
218-461-2484

Becky Foster
becky.foster86@yahoo.com
218-600-7510
Children: Jack IV, Jonah, Jaiden, and Jeffrey

Chuck Frederick   
3125 Lyman Street
Duluth, MN 55806
chuckfred15@gmail.com
218-393-6786

Daniel Frigaard   
3305 Kolstad Avenue 
Duluth MN,55803
dan.frigaard@gmail.com
715-379-6829

Kristina Frigaard
kristinafrigaard@gmail.com
612-224-6829
Children:  Layla, Gabriel, and Mia
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Susan Gagne    
1027 Redbud Street
Duluth, MN 55811
sgagne96@hotmail.com
218-727-3934

Tim Gorr    
84811 Military Road
Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783
katijosa@frontiernet.net
218-372-3415

Kathy Gorr    
katijosa@frontiernet.net
218-372-3415

Nathan Graen (Jenna)   
5229 Midway Road
Duluth, MN 55811
nathan.graen@gmail.com
763-291-5516
Children: Cora and George 

Kirk Graen    
5779 S. Pike Lake Road
Duluth, MN 55811
kmgsparky@gmail.com 
612-978-5350

Renee Graen
rgraen@comcast.net
763-607-4498

Matt Hacker    
49 Kangas Road
Esko, MN 55733
507-227-0966

Hailie Hacker
hailie.hacker@gmail.com
507-820-1527
Children: Emily, Jackson, Wyatt, and Caleb

Emily Hacker   
Jackson Hacker              
 

Nick Hacker   
3604 Lindahl Road
Hermantown, MN 55811
nickhackerconst@aol.com
218-310-9461

Joeleen Hacker
joeleen.marie@gmail.com
507-217-9404
Children: Callan, Wesley, and Ethan

Chad Hart
2307 Sahlman Avenue
Cloquet, MN 55720
chadh438@gmail.com
218-310-6212

Dave Hedin    
5813 S. Pike Lake Road
Duluth, MN 55811
tbrpilot@gmail.com
651-238-7472

Kathy Hedin
kathyhedin@aol.com
651-332-1374

Pat Hess    
2415 Hutchinson Road
Duluth, MN 55811
hesser1962@gmail.com
218-428-3654

Maritza Hess
f lores1963@gmail.com
218-428-7772
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Matt Hill (Rachel)     
2505 Hill Avenue
Superior, WI 54880
mattcintosh@gmail.com
218-393-0617

Wade Hill            
16 Billings Lane
Superior, WI 54880
hill.wade.r@live.com
715-617-3535

Gordon (Gordy) Hill  
2116 W 22nd Street
Duluth, MN 55811
mnvikes72@yahoo.com
218-591-8103

Amie Hill
amiew77@yahoo.com
218-590-8325
Children: Carter, Lily, Noah , and Adrian

Carter Hill    
Lily Hill    

Chris Hill       
125 West Kent Road
Duluth, MN 55811
chrishill27@gmail.com
612-382-2195

Kristin Hill
kristinhillduluth@gmail.com
612-669-9269
Children: Charlotte, Harriet, and Louisa

David Hokanson           
5057 W. Arrowhead Road
Hermantown, MN 55812
hoky_09@yahoo.com
218-341-1980

Miriam Hokanson
hokansonmiriam@yahoo.com
218-340-4235
Children: Evan, Johanna, Adelyn, and Japheth

Grant Holzhueter             
50 E. Calvary Road
Duluth, MN 55803
grant.holzhueter@gmail.com
414-477-9113

Lindsay Holzhueter
wallaceli9385@gmail.com
651-269-4826

Robert Hurst   
3243 County Road 1
Wrenshall, MN 55797
duluth484@gmail.com
218-491-3700

Sandra (Sandy) Hurst
originalsh@gmail.com
218-491-3700
Children: Madison, Jacob, and Camden

Jacob Hurst   
Madison (Maddie) Hurst
madisonhurst9@gmail.com               
 

Mike Husby    
1111 W. Morgan Street
Duluth, MN 55811
michaelhusby@icloud.com
218-343-5921

Betsy Husby
bhusbyhi@gmail.com
218-349-2399
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Nathan Husby   
nathanhusby@hotmail.com
218-343-7973

William (Willie) Husby
422 Anderson Road
Duluth, MN 55811 
whusby@gmail.com
218-733-9688

Katryna Husby   
bertu010@d.eumn.edu
218-780-2531

Kristen Jasperson   
1605 E 7th Street
Superior, WI 54880
jasperson.kristen@gmail.com
715-417-1515

Lucas Johnson 
218-460-8968 (For address see Krueger) 

Jacob Johnson             
jacob.johnson@mysclutheran.org
218-460-8237 (For address see Krueger)

Johanna Johnson      
johanna.johnson@mysclutheran.org
218-576-9799 (For address see Krueger)

Ken Kimber   
2610 East 7th Street
Duluth, MN 55812
ken.a.kimber@gmail.com 

Meghan Kimber
sveghankimber@hotmail.com
(218) 340-5884
Children: Lillian, Karl Aleta, and Kristian

Karl Kimber     
Lillian Kimber       

Kim Kirkland      
2639 Harvey Street
Duluth, MN 55811
kimberly.kirkland@slhduluth.com
218-206-1219

Marnie Krueger (Gary)
79050 Dryer Road
Washburn, WI 54891
marnellavenus@hotmail.com 
218-460-8237
Children: Lucas, Johanna, Jacob, Molly,
Parker, Peter, and Savannah

David Larson   
4173 Van Gassler Road
Cloquet, MN 55720
dcmlarson@yahoo.com
218-729-9451

Diana Larson
dcmlarson@yahoo.com
218-729-9451

Dave Lemke   
4251 White Pine Trail
Superior, WI 54880
dlemkeinwi@gmail.com
218-391-5627

Arlene Liebe   
5731 Sunburst Drive
Duluth, MN 55810
218-624-1088
arleneliebe@gmail.com
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Francisco Lugardo   
1908 East 3rd Street
Duluth, MN 55811
whiplash1850@gmail.com
218-349-4046

John Malinowski   
910 Page Street
Duluth, MN 55811
218-722-3240

Jeanne Malinowski
218-491-0059

Mike Metcalf    
34236 Lee Road
Danbury, WI 54830
metcalfmike9@gmail.com
715-563-3982

Laura Metcalf
laurametcalf5@yahoo.com
715-244-3075

Dallas Miller    
914 Cutoff Road 
Grand Marais, MN 55604
pdcm.mam.new@gmail.com
612-220-6999

Rebecca (Becky) Miller        
3800 London Road, Apt. 104
Duluth, MN, 55804
rehomiller@gmail.com
507-923-1317

Peter Moeri            
2964 Devonshire Street
Duluth, MN, 55806
peterlmoeri@gmail.com
507-276-6898

Alison Moeri
bouldeam@yahoo.com 
920-253-8668

John Napp (Heather)            
8801 E. Spaulding Road
South Range, WI 54874
johnmnapp@gmail.com
608-778-7974
Children: Gideon and Abraham

Dr. Jon Nash               
3590 Getchell Road
Hermantown, MN 55811
jnash0075@gmail.com
715-403-7680

Kiersten Nash
eckar011@gmail.com
218-341-1991
Children: Lucas, Esme, and Micah

Dan Nelson              

2615 Nanticoke Street
Duluth, MN 55811
dandean43@msn.com
218-391-3919

Darrel Nelson             
2615 Nanticoke Street
Duluth, MN 55811
darreln@charter.net
218-722-9364

Jerry Nelson             
2615 Nanticoke Street
Duluth, MN 55811
jerrynel44@gmail.com
218-722-9364
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Jeremy Nere (Jaimie)    
4002 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55804
jwnere@gmail.com
320-295-6114
Children: Evie and Hazel

Dean Nylen    
31880 Countryside Loop
Willow River, MN 55795
dnylan@frontiernet.net
218-469-9201

Donna Nylen
dnylan@frontiernet.net
218-460-9200

Keith Passow 
1945 Gold Star Road
Danbury, WI 54830  
truenorth10@juno.com
218-341-2119

John Pooler   
5337 S. Country Road P.
Poplar, WI 54864 
badexpresso@yahoo.com
715-364-2531

Amanda Pooler
apooler79@gmail.com
715-364-2531
Children: Adeline and Henry

Adeline Pooler  

Ben Prekop
4255 Midway Road
Hermantown, MN 55811   
benprekop@gmail.com
507-469-9986

Heather Prekop
bhprekop@gmail.com
218-355-1715
Children: Aiden, Annabella, Bridger, 
Weston, and Noah

Paul Ray    
608 Broadway Street
Superior, WI, 54880
plray1@yahoo.com
218-348-9208

Dawn Ray
mamaray713@gmail.com
218-341-7206
Children: Katie and Ella

Zach Richie    
5215 Avondale Street
Duluth, MN 55804
rich0608@umn.edu
402-560-6600

Kaytlin Richie
katylis@mac.com
612-508-5024
Children: Otto(Grunst), Carson, and Cole

Tim Sanders    
1809 Melrose Avenue
Duluth, MN 55803
tsanders28@gmail.com
218-343-2037

Lisa Sanders
sanderslisam@gmail.com
218-591-5308
Children: Gloria and Grace
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Dave Schlossin                
3972 Rehbein Road
Duluth, MN 55803
ddschlossin@aol.com
218-393-7334

Diane Schlossin
ddschlossin@aol.com
218-393-7335

Brad Schmugge                
307 Kelly Circle
Duluth, MN 55811
bschmugge@aol.com
218-591-1085

Dr. Steven Schumacher (Cailyn)            
1323 W. 2nd Street
Duluth, MN 55806
steven.schumacher@essentiahealth.org
920-342-4690
Children: Reilly and Odin

Steve Shult              
2201 Harvard Avenue
Duluth, MN 55803
crs2201@gmail.com
218-348-1106

Jolene Shult          
jshult2201@gmail.com
218-269-4016

Jerry Stavang          
482 Barker Road
Wrenshall, MN 55797
218-499-1528

Marcia Stavang
218-384-4126

Jacob Stratton            
sgc8_stratton@icloud.com
906-275-9029

Stacy Stuber (Chad)                        
4026 Munger Shaw Road
Cloquet, MN 55720
stacystuber@hotmail.com
218-343-8400
Children: Zoey

Zoey Stuber             

Sheila Taylor
2601 Morris Thomas Road
Duluth, MN 55811
sheilabean2601@gmail.com
218-726-1885

Shirley Vermeersch           
2595 Jeans Way
Wrenshall, MN 55797
nsvwoods@gmail.com
218-348-5111

Linda Vogel (Bernie)           
4724 Munger Shaw Road
Saginaw, MN 55797
levogel@me.com
218-213-6794 
Children: Madeline, Rachael, and Nora

Madeline Vogel                
mevogel98@icloud.com 
218-626-5199

Nora Vogel              

Rachael Vogel   
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Janet (Jan) Waller            
223 W Redwing Street
Duluth, MN 55803
january1w@gmail.com
218-390-5543

Rebecca Ward            
2976 NE Townline Road
Barnum, MN 55797
rebeccita2002@gmail.com
218-451-0764
Child: Roman

Roman Ward          

Tammy Jo (TJ) Weber          
1101 East 6th Street
Superior, WI 54880
tammyjoweber@yahoo.com
218-428-4240
Children: Joseph and Georgina

Georgina (Georgie) Weber           
georgielou85@gmail.com
218-409-0588 

Joseph (Joey) Weber           
joesweber@gmail.com
218-491-5494

Isaac Wilfahrt (Izzy)       
418 N 13th Avenue East
Duluth, MN 55805
wilfa017@d.umn.edu
507-276-7498

Jonathan Wittenberg             
3486 Lady Nicole Lane
Duluth, MN 55803
jfwittenberg@msn.com
218-272-0047

Frances Wittenberg
wittenbergfrances@gmail.com
850-896-0368
Children: Donovin, Jocelyn, and Alexis

Donovin Wittenberg 

Jocelyn Wittenberg
jocelyn.wittenberg@gmail.com        

John Yukich              
915 W Page Street
Duluth, MN 55811
yukichj@yahoo.com
218-591-0577

Lori Yukich
loriyukich@yahoo.com
218-591-3645
Child: Matthew

Matthew Yukich
mattyuki29@yahoo.com             
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